

Associazione Guide Turistiche di Taormina e della Provincia di Messina

RATES OF SICILY TOURIST GUIDES 2026 - 2027

Approved by Regional Associations

Basic rate from 1 to 50

✓	half day (max 4 consecutive hours)	€ 190.00
\checkmark	full day (max 8 consecutive hours)	€ 300.00
\checkmark	supplement for each additional person	€ 2.00
\checkmark	supplement for each hour of extraordinary service	€ 40.00
\checkmark	supplement for night services (from 8.00 pm to 7.00 am) increase	of € 50.00

Info and conditions:

A. For services carried out in multiple languages:

- √ 20% increase on the basic rate for the second language;
- √ 40% increase on the basic rate for the third language;
- √ 50% increase on the basic rate for the fourth language;
- √ 100% increase on the basic rate for the fifth language.

B. Holiday supplement:

✓ 30% increase on the basic rate for services provided on public holidays, excluding Sundays such as January the 1st & the 6th, Easter and Easter Monday, April the 25th, May the 1st, June the 2nd, August the 15th, November the 1st, December 8th, 25th, 26th.

C. Full-day services:

- √ for full-day services, including meals and overnight stays, the tour guide travels at the expense
 of the group (customer); if the guide is booked for the whole day (8 consecutive hours) and the
 group (customer) interrupts the visit for a lunch break, every hour exceeding 8 hours, must be
 considered as overtime;
- ✓ if the guide is forced to travel with his own vehicle to carry out the itinerary, the fuel expenses
 will be charged to the group (customer) (the cost of the fuel supplement in agreement with the
 guide.

D. Last minute cancellations:

✓ if the service is cancelled by the client 8 days before the service date, 30% of the rate is applied
as a cancellation fee; 5 days before the service date, 50% of the rate is applied as a cancellation
fee; if the service is cancelled by the client 3 days before the scheduled time of the service,
100% of the entire amount is charged.

E. Start and end of services

- √ 4-hour HD AM services must end by 1.30pm;
- ✓ 4-hour HD PM services must end by 7.30pm.

F. Validity if the price list:

√ rates in force from 01/01 to 31/12 of each year.

The rates are considered to be a point of reference, in addition to legal charges if due to.

